R
版本：202606E                       1/10
碳化硅肖特基二极管
SiC Schottky Diode
SC10J065A
订 货 型 号  Order codes 印    记
Marking
封    装

⚫ 正温度系数
⚫ RoHS产品
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
FEATURES
⚫ High Blocking Voltage
⚫ Zero Reverse Recovery Current
⚫ Zero Forward Recovery Voltage
⚫ High-Frequency Operation
⚫ Temperature-Independent Switching Behavior
⚫ Extremely Fast Switching
⚫ Positive Temperature Coefficient on VF
⚫ RoHS product
R                                                SC10J065A
版本：202606E     2/10
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数 值
Value 单位
Unit TO220C-2L
TO-263 DPAK TO220MF2L-K1
反向重复峰值电压
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
VRRM 650 V
反向浪涌峰值电压
Surge Peak Reverse Voltage
VRSM 650 V
反向直流电压
DC Blocking Voltage
VDC 650 V
正向平均电流
Continuous Forward Current
IF
Tc=150℃
10 A
正向重复浪涌电流
Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
IFRM 80 A
正向非重复浪涌电流
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
IFSM 105 A
非重复正向峰值电流
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Current
IF,Max 840 A
耗散功率
Power Dissipation
Ptot
138
60
81
35
55.6
24.1
W
最高结温及存储温度
Operating and Storage Temperature Range
TJ，TSTG -55～+175 ℃
引线最高焊接温度
Maximum Lead Temperature for Soldering
Purposes
TL 260 ℃
R                                                SC10J065A
版本：202606E     3/10
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS